This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

CORRECTED ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES

Specification No.

Owner:

Bids Received:

PW 22-17
City of Oxnard

September 20, 2021

Chrisp Company

Toro Enterprises, Inc.

Sterndahl Enterprises,
Inc.

43650 Osgood Road
Fremont, CA 94539

2101 E. Ventura
Boulevard

11861 Branford Street
Sun Valley, CA 91352

#1

#2

#3

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF
MEASURE

EVALUATION
QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

EXTENDED
AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

EXTENDED
AMOUNT

EXTENDED

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

REPRESENTATIVE SAM

PLE OF BID

ITEMS

PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-Coat)

Detail 2 Stripe (6” Single Yellow
Broken Line) Centerline With
Marker

LF

2,500

$0.20

$500.00

$0.32

$800.00

$0.40 $1,000.00

Detail 9 Stripe (6” Single White
Broken Line) Lane line With
Marker

LF

8,000

$0.16

$1,280.00

$0.27

$2,160.00

$0.40 $3,200.00

Detail 21 Stripe (6” Double Yellow
Solid Line) No Passing Zone

LF

4,000

$0.25

$1,000.00

$0.42

$1,680.00

$0.30 $1,200.00

Detail 22 Stripe (6” Double Yellow
Solid Line) No Passing Zone With
Marker

LF

6,500

$0.20

$1,300.00

$0.46

$2,990.00

$0.70 $4,550.00

Detail 27B Stripe (6” Single White
Solid Line) Right Edge Line

LF

2,000

$0.20

$400.00

$0.33

$660.00

$0.30 $600.00

Detail 27C Stripe (6” Single White
Broken Line) Extension Thru
Intersection

LF

650

$0.20

$130.00

$0.30

$195.00

$0.30 $195.00

Detail 29 Stripe (6” Double Yellow
Solid Line) Median Island With
Marker

LF

14,500

$0.50

$7,250.00

$0.51

$7,395.00

$1.00 $14,500.00

Detail 32 Stripe (6” Double Yellow
Solid And Broken Line) With
Marker

LF

5,200

$0.55

$2,860.00

$0.56

$2,912.00

$1.20 $6,240.00

Detail 37B Stripe (8" Single White
Broken Line With Marker) Lane
Drop At Intersection

LF

750

$0.50

$375.00

$0.44

$330.00

$0.60 $450.00

Detail 38 Stripe (8” Single White
Solid Line) Channelizing Line With
Marker

LF

6,000

$0.48

$2,880.00

$0.39

$2,340.00

$0.60 $3,600.00

21

Detail 39 Stripe (6” Single White
Solid Line) Bike Lane Line

LF

5,000

$0.20

$1,000.00

$0.36

$1,800.00

$0.30 $1,500.00

22

Detail 39A Stripe (6” Single White
Broken Line) Intersection Line
Bike Lane

LF

750

$0.20

$150.00

$0.31

$232.50

$0.30 $225.00

THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

26

Detail 2 Stripe (6” Single Yellow
Broken Line) Centerline With
Marker

LF

7,500

$0.30

$2,250.00

$0.44

$3,300.00

$0.65 $4,875.00

28

Detail 9 Stripe (6” Single White
Broken Line) Lane line With
Marker

LF

5,600

$0.30

$1,680.00

$0.47

$2,632.00

$0.65 $3,640.00

31

Detail 21 Stripe (6” Double Yellow
Solid Line) No Passing Zone

LF

360

$1.20

$432.00

$1.54

$554.40

$1.30 $468.00

32

Detail 22 Stripe (6” Double Yellow
Solid Line) No Passing Zone With
Marker

LF

13,581

$1.00

$13,581.00

$1.37

$18,605.97

$1.70 $23,087.70

35

Detail 27B Stripe (6” Single White
Solid Line) Right Edge Line

LF

3,200

$0.65

$2,080.00

$0.99

$3,168.00

$0.65 $2,080.00

36

Detail 27C Stripe (6" Single White
Broken Line) Extension Thru
Intersection

LF

650

$0.65

$422.50

$0.54

$351.00

$0.65 $422.50




38

Detail 29 Stripe (6” Double Yellow
Solid Line) Median Island With
Marker

LF

7,500

$2.10

$15,750.00

$2.60

$19,500.00

$3.20

$24,000.00

40

Detail 32 Stripe (6” Double Yellow
Solid And Broken Line) With
Marker

LF

12,000

$1.55

$18,600.00

$1.69

$20,280.00

$3.00

$36,000.00

41

Detail 37B Stripe (8" Single White
Broken Line With Marker) Lane
Drop At Intersection

LF

1,250

$0.85

$1,062.50

$0.59

$737.50

$1.60

$2,000.00

42

Detail 38 Stripe (8” Single White
Solid Line) Channelizing Line With
Marker

LF

14,500

$0.90

$13,050.00

$1.05

$15,225.00

$1.60

$23,200.00

45

Detail 39 Stripe (6” Single White
Solid Line) Bike Lane Line

LF

8,000

$0.60

$4,800.00

$0.84

$6,720.00

$0.65

$5,200.00

46

Detail 39A Stripe (6” Single White
Broken Line) Intersection Line
Bike Lane

LF

750

$0.65

$487.50

$0.61

$457.50

$0.65

$487.50

METHYL

METHACRYLATE (MMA) Traffic Stripe

49

Methyl Methacrylate (MMA) Resin
System (Green) Specification
(State Spec AML (Authorized
Material List) 2015 SSP 84-2

SF

3,800

$6.00

$22,800.00

$7.56

$28,728.00

$15.00

$57,000.00

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)

50

Pavement Marking: Transverse
marking such as (1) limit line, stop
line, and yield lines, (2) crosswalk,
(3) word, arrow, legend or symbol,
numeral, shoulder, parking stall, or
railroad-grade-crossing marking

SQFT

2,500

$2.00

$5,000.00

$2.19

$5,475.00

$3.75

$9,375.00

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

51

Pavement Marking: Transverse
marking such as (1) limit line, stop
line, and yield lines, (2) crosswalk,
(3) word, arrow, legend or symbol,
numeral, shoulder, parking stall, or
railroad-grade-crossing marking

SQFT

4,000

$3.00

$12,000.00

$4.70

$18,800.00

$5.50

$22,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS

52

Paint Parking Stall Stripe (3"
Double White Solid) Per City
Parking Regulations And
Standards

LF

1,200

$0.65

$780.00

$0.58

$696.00

$1.50

$1,800.00

53

Paint Handicapped Blue Line
Border (4” Solid Blue Line)

LF

150

$0.65

$97.50

$0.46

$69.00

$2.00

$300.00

54

Install ADA Symbol (ISA)
Pavement Marking

EA

$50.00

$200.00

$45.00

$180.00

$100.00

$400.00

55

Curb Paint (Red, Blue, Green,
Yellow, Gray, Or White)

LF

700

$2.25

$1,575.00

$1.20

$840.00

$4.00

$2,800.00

56

Raised Pavement Marker (Retro-
reflective)

EA

450

$3.75

$1,687.50

$5.39

$2,425.50

$5.00

$2,250.00

58

Remove Pavement Marker

EA

$1.00

$6.00

$4.26

$25.56

$2.00

$12.00

59

Remove Traffic Stripe (Grind)

LF

450

$1.50

$675.00

$1.42

$639.00

$1.00

$450.00

60

Remove Pavement Marking
(Grind)

SQFT

750

$2.00

$1,500.00

$3.88

$2,910.00

$4.00

$3,000.00




Remove And Dispose Yellow,

61 White, Green Thermoplastic LF 1,000 $1.50 $1,500.00 $2.89 $2,890.00 $1.00 $1,000.00
Pavement Stripe
Remove And Dispose Yellow,

63 |White, Green Methyl Methacrylate LF 1,200 $1.50 $1,800.00 $2.88 $3,456.00 $1.00 $1,200.00
(MMA) Pavement Stripe
Remove And Dispose Yellow,

64  |White, Green Methyl Methacrylate SQFT 650 $2.00 $1,300.00 $3.94 $2,561.00 $4.00 $2,600.00
(MMA) Pavement Marking

Total Bid Amount: $144,241.50 $184,720.93 $266,907.70
Subcontractors: None None None




