This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract The City reserves the right to reject all bids

CORRECTED ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES										
Specification No.		PW 22-17 City of Oxnard		Chrisp Company 43650 Osgood Road Fremont, CA 94539		Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura Boulevard		Sterndahl Enterprises, Inc. 11861 Branford Street Sun Valley, CA 91352		
Owner:										
Bids Received:		September 20, 2021 UNIT OF	EVALUATION	#1 EXTENDED		#2 EXTENDED		#3		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		REPR	ESENTA	TIVE SAM	PLE OF BID	ITEMS				
	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-Coat	:)								
2	Detail 2 Stripe (6" Single Yellow Broken Line) Centerline With Marker	LF	2,500	\$0.20	\$500.00	\$0.32	\$800.00	\$0.40	\$1,000.00	
4	Detail 9 Stripe (6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line With Marker	LF	8,000	\$0.16	\$1,280.00	\$0.27	\$2,160.00	\$0.40	\$3,200.00	
7	Detail 21 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid Line) No Passing Zone	LF	4,000	\$0.25	\$1,000.00	\$0.42	\$1,680.00	\$0.30	\$1,200.00	
8	Detail 22 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid Line) No Passing Zone With Marker	LF	6,500	\$0.20	\$1,300.00	\$0.46	\$2,990.00	\$0.70	\$4,550.00	
11	Detail 27B Stripe (6" Single White Solid Line) Right Edge Line	LF	2,000	\$0.20	\$400.00	\$0.33	\$660.00	\$0.30	\$600.00	
12	Detail 27C Stripe (6" Single White Broken Line) Extension Thru Intersection	LF	650	\$0.20	\$130.00	\$0.30	\$195.00	\$0.30	\$195.00	
14	Detail 29 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid Line) Median Island With Marker	LF	14,500	\$0.50	\$7,250.00	\$0.51	\$7,395.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	
16	Detail 32 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid And Broken Line) With Marker	LF	5,200	\$0.55	\$2,860.00	\$0.56	\$2,912.00	\$1.20	\$6,240.00	
17	Detail 37B Stripe (8" Single White Broken Line With Marker) Lane Drop At Intersection	LF	750	\$0.50	\$375.00	\$0.44	\$330.00	\$0.60	\$450.00	
18	Detail 38 Stripe (8" Single White Solid Line) Channelizing Line With Marker	LF	6,000	\$0.48	\$2,880.00	\$0.39	\$2,340.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00	
21	Detail 39 Stripe (6" Single White Solid Line) Bike Lane Line	LF	5,000	\$0.20	\$1,000.00	\$0.36	\$1,800.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00	
22	Detail 39A Stripe (6" Single White Broken Line) Intersection Line Bike Lane	LF	750	\$0.20	\$150.00	\$0.31	\$232.50	\$0.30	\$225.00	
	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STR	RIPE	- -		I					
26	Detail 2 Stripe (6" Single Yellow Broken Line) Centerline With Marker	LF	7,500	\$0.30	\$2,250.00	\$0.44	\$3,300.00	\$0.65	\$4,875.00	
28	Detail 9 Stripe (6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line With Marker	LF	5,600	\$0.30	\$1,680.00	\$0.47	\$2,632.00	\$0.65	\$3,640.00	
31	Detail 21 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid Line) No Passing Zone	LF	360	\$1.20	\$432.00	\$1.54	\$554.40	\$1.30	\$468.00	
32	Detail 22 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid Line) No Passing Zone With Marker		13,581	\$1.00	\$13,581.00	\$1.37	\$18,605.97	\$1.70	\$23,087.70	
35	Detail 27B Stripe (6" Single White Solid Line) Right Edge Line	LF	3,200	\$0.65	\$2,080.00	\$0.99	\$3,168.00	\$0.65	\$2,080.00	
36	Detail 27C Stripe (6" Single White Broken Line) Extension Thru Intersection	LF	650	\$0.65	\$422.50	\$0.54	\$351.00	\$0.65	\$422.50	

	Detail 29 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid Line) Median Island With Marker	LF	7,500	\$2.10	\$15,750.00	\$2.60	\$19,500.00	\$3.20	\$24,000.00
40	Detail 32 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid And Broken Line) With Marker	LF	12,000	\$1.55	\$18,600.00	\$1.69	\$20,280.00	\$3.00	\$36,000.00
	Detail 37B Stripe (8" Single White Broken Line With Marker) Lane Drop At Intersection	LF	1,250	\$0.85	\$1,062.50	\$0.59	\$737.50	\$1.60	\$2,000.00
42	Detail 38 Stripe (8" Single White Solid Line) Channelizing Line With Marker	LF	14,500	\$0.90	\$13,050.00	\$1.05	\$15,225.00	\$1.60	\$23,200.00
45	Detail 39 Stripe (6" Single White Solid Line) Bike Lane Line	LF	8,000	\$0.60	\$4,800.00	\$0.84	\$6,720.00	\$0.65	\$5,200.00
	Detail 39A Stripe (6" Single White Broken Line) Intersection Line Bike Lane	LF	750	\$0.65	\$487.50	\$0.61	\$457.50	\$0.65	\$487.50
METHYL	METHACRYLATE (MMA) Traffic S	tripe	•						
49	Methyl Methacrylate (MMA) Resin System (Green) Specification (State Spec AML (Authorized Material List) 2015 SSP 84-2	SF	3,800	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$7.56	\$28,728.00	\$15.00	\$57,000.00
PAINT PA	VEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)		-						
50	Pavement Marking: Transverse marking such as (1) limit line, stop line, and yield lines, (2) crosswalk, (3) word, arrow, legend or symbol, numeral, shoulder, parking stall, or railroad-grade-crossing marking	SQFT	2,500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.19	\$5,475.00	\$3.75	\$9,375.00
THERMO	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		•				•		
51	Pavement Marking: Transverse marking such as (1) limit line, stop line, and yield lines, (2) crosswalk, (3) word, arrow, legend or symbol, numeral, shoulder, parking stall, or railroad-grade-crossing marking	SQFT	4,000	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.70	\$18,800.00	\$5.50	\$22,000.00
MISCELL	ANEOUS		I				L		
52	Paint Parking Stall Stripe (3" Double White Solid) Per City Parking Regulations And Standards	LF	1,200	\$0.65	\$780.00	\$0.58	\$696.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00
53	Paint Handicapped Blue Line Border (4" Solid Blue Line)	LF	150	\$0.65	\$97.50	\$0.46	\$69.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
54	Install ADA Symbol (ISA) Pavement Marking	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
	Curb Paint (Red, Blue, Green, Yellow, Gray, Or White)	LF	700	\$2.25	\$1,575.00	\$1.20	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
56	Raised Pavement Marker (Retro- reflective)	EA	450	\$3.75	\$1,687.50	\$5.39	\$2,425.50	\$5.00	\$2,250.00
58	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	6	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$4.26	\$25.56	\$2.00	\$12.00
59	Remove Traffic Stripe (Grind)	LF	450	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.42	\$639.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
60	Remove Pavement Marking (Grind)	SQFT	750	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.88	\$2,910.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00

		Subcontractors:		None	2		None		None	
		Total Bid Amount:			\$144,241.50		\$184,720.93		\$266,907.70	
64	Remove And Dispose Yellow, White, Green Methyl Methacrylate (MMA) Pavement Marking	SQFT	650	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.94	\$2,561.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	
	Remove And Dispose Yellow, White, Green Methyl Methacrylate (MMA) Pavement Stripe	LF	1,200	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$2.88	\$3,456.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	
61	Remove And Dispose Yellow, White, Green Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe	LF	1,000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.89	\$2,890.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	